31 box 
15 box 
5 box 

13 box 
unit 

12 can 
1 box 

64 bottle 
18 piece 
12 box 
6 box 

piece 
6 box 
1 unit 

60 bxs 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act CY 2022 intends to apply the sum of One Million, Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-One Pesos and 77 /100 
Only (~1,973,181. 77), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the 
PROCUREMENT FOR THE CY 2022 GENERAL SUPPUES TO BE USED BY THE 
DIFFERENT FUNCTIONAL DMSIONS OF DEPED REGIONAL OFFICE Vlll. Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected in accordance with Sec.